
In the name of Allah, the Most Gracious, the Ever Merciful
 

Ramadhan 1444 AH - March/April 2023
Timings for Masjid Baitul Islam

Refer to Regular Namaz Timings 

OPTIONAL FASTS OF SHAWWAL

www.tarbiyat.ca

ياَمُ  يـٰٓايَ�ھَا ال�ذِينَْ امَٰنُوْا كُتِبَ عَليَْکُمُ الص�

کََ� كُتِبَ عََ� ال�ذِينَْ مِنْ قبَْلِکُمْ لعََل�كُمْ 

تتَ�قُوْنَ     
O ye who believe! fasting is 
prescribed for you, as it was 
prescribed for those before you, 
so that you may become right-
eous. (2:184)

Prayer for Ending Fast

الَل�هُم� لكََ صُمْتُ وَعَٰ� رِزقِْكَ أفَطْرَتُْ
O Allah, I observed the fast for 
Your sake and I end the fast 
with what You have provided 
me.

Fitrana & Eid Fund
Sadaqatul-Fitr (Fitrana) is $4.00 
for each member of the family 
even for one day old child. Eid 
Fund is $10.00 or more for every 
earning member. Both Fitrana 
and Eid Fund must be paid 
before the start of Eid Prayer.

Fidya
Fidya is $5.00 per fast.

OPTIONAL FASTS OF SHAWWAL
Refer to Regular Namaz Timings 

Date Day Sahr Fajr Zuhr `Asr Iftar Maghrib `Ishaa'
1 Mar 23 Thu 5:54 AM 6:09 AM 2:00 PM 6:15 PM 7:34 PM 7:39 PM 9:00 PM

2 Mar 24 Fri 5:53 AM 6:08 AM 2:00 PM 6:15 PM 7:36 PM 7:41 PM 9:00 PM

3 Mar 25 Sat 5:51 AM 6:06 AM 2:00 PM 6:15 PM 7:37 PM 7:42 PM 9:00 PM

4 Mar 26 Sun 5:49 AM 6:04 AM 2:00 PM 6:15 PM 7:38 PM 7:43 PM 9:00 PM

5 Mar 27 Mon 5:47 AM 6:02 AM 2:00 PM 6:15 PM 7:39 PM 7:44 PM 9:00 PM

6 Mar 28 Tue 5:45 AM 6:00 AM 2:00 PM 6:15 PM 7:41 PM 7:46 PM 9:00 PM

7 Mar 29 Wed 5:43 AM 5:58 AM 2:00 PM 6:15 PM 7:42 PM 7:47 PM 9:00 PM

8 Mar 30 Thu 5:42 AM 5:57 AM 2:00 PM 6:15 PM 7:43 PM 7:48 PM 9:00 PM

9 Mar 31 Fri 5:40 AM 5:55 AM 2:00 PM 6:30 PM 7:44 PM 7:49 PM 9:15 PM

10 Apr 1 Sat 5:38 AM 5:53 AM 2:00 PM 6:30 PM 7:45 PM 7:50 PM 9:15 PM

11 Apr 2 Sun 5:36 AM 5:51 AM 2:00 PM 6:30 PM 7:47 PM 7:52 PM 9:15 PM

12 Apr 3 Mon 5:34 AM 5:49 AM 2:00 PM 6:30 PM 7:48 PM 7:53 PM 9:15 PM

13 Apr 4 Tue 5:33 AM 5:48 AM 2:00 PM 6:30 PM 7:49 PM 7:54 PM 9:15 PM

14 Apr 5 Wed 5:31 AM 5:46 AM 2:00 PM 6:30 PM 7:50 PM 7:55 PM 9:15 PM

15 Apr 6 Thu 5:29 AM 5:44 AM 2:00 PM 6:30 PM 7:51 PM 7:56 PM 9:15 PM

16 Apr 7 Fri 5:27 AM 5:42 AM 2:00 PM 6:45 PM 7:53 PM 7:58 PM 9:30 PM

17 Apr 8 Sat 5:26 AM 5:41 AM 2:00 PM 6:45 PM 7:54 PM 7:59 PM 9:30 PM

18 Apr 9 Sun 5:24 AM 5:39 AM 2:00 PM 6:45 PM 7:55 PM 8:00 PM 9:30 PM

19 Apr 10 Mon 5:22 AM 5:37 AM 2:00 PM 6:45 PM 7:56 PM 8:01 PM 9:30 PM

20 Apr 11 Tue 5:20 AM 5:35 AM 2:00 PM 6:45 PM 7:57 PM 8:02 PM 9:30 PM

21 Apr 12 Wed 5:19 AM 5:34 AM 2:00 PM 6:45 PM 7:59 PM 8:04 PM 9:30 PM

22 Apr 13 Thu 5:17 AM 5:32 AM 2:00 PM 6:45 PM 8:00 PM 8:05 PM 9:30 PM

23 Apr 14 Fri 5:15 AM 5:30 AM 2:00 PM 6:45 PM 8:01 PM 8:06 PM 9:30 PM

24 Apr 15 Sat 5:14 AM 5:29 AM 2:00 PM 6:45 PM 8:02 PM 8:07 PM 9:30 PM

25 Apr 16 Sun 5:12 AM 5:27 AM 2:00 PM 6:45 PM 8:03 PM 8:08 PM 9:30 PM

26 Apr 17 Mon 5:10 AM 5:25 AM 2:00 PM 6:45 PM 8:05 PM 8:10 PM 9:30 PM

27 Apr 18 Tue 5:08 AM 5:23 AM 2:00 PM 6:45 PM 8:06 PM 8:11 PM 9:30 PM

28 Apr 19 Wed 5:07 AM 5:22 AM 2:00 PM 6:45 PM 8:07 PM 8:12 PM 9:30 PM

29 Apr 20 Thu 5:05 AM 5:20 AM 2:00 PM 6:45 PM 8:08 PM 8:13 PM 9:30 PM

Apr 21 Fri 5:15 AM 2:00 PM 5:00 PM 8:25 PM 10:00 PM

Apr 22 Sat 5:02 AM 5:15 AM 2:00 PM 5:00 PM 8:11 PM 8:25 PM 10:00 PM

Apr 23 Sun 5:00 AM 5:15 AM 2:00 PM 5:00 PM 8:12 PM 8:25 PM 10:00 PM

Apr 24 Mon 4:59 AM 5:15 AM 2:00 PM 5:00 PM 8:13 PM 8:25 PM 10:00 PM

Apr 25 Tue 4:57 AM 5:15 AM 2:00 PM 5:00 PM 8:14 PM 8:25 PM 10:00 PM

Apr 26 Wed 4:56 AM 5:15 AM 2:00 PM 5:00 PM 8:15 PM 8:25 PM 10:00 PM

Apr 27 Thu 4:54 AM 5:15 AM 2:00 PM 5:00 PM 8:17 PM 8:25 PM 10:00 PM

Refer to Regular Namaz Timings 
OPTIONAL FASTS OF SHAWWAL

April 21, 2023 Eidul Fitr


